
UNITED STATES
 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555·0001
 

April 20, 2009 

Mr. J. R. Morris 
Site Vice President 
Catawba Nuclear Station 
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 
4800 Concord Road 
York, SC 29745 

SUBJECT:	 CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2, WITHDRAWAL OF AN RELIEF 
REQUEST 08-CN-002 (TAC NO.ME0096) 

Dear: Mr. Morris: 

By letter dated November 6, 2008, pursuant to the requirements of Title 10 of the Code of 
Federal Regulations, Part 50, Section 50.55a(a)(3)(i), you requested relief from the regulations 
to support application of full structural weld overlays (FSWOLs) to certain reactor vessel nozzle 
welds at Catawba Nuclear Station Unit 2 (Catawba 2). On March 31,2009, a decision was 
made to not implement FSWOLs at Catawba 2 after difficulty in implementing FSWOLs at the 
subject weld locations. As a result, the relief request (RR) was no longer necessary, 
subsequently, by letter dated March 31, 2009, you withdrew the request. 

The purpose of this letter is to advise that the above cited RR is being treated as withdrawn. 

Sincerely, 

'f:a~~ Project Manager 
Plant Licensing Branch 11-1 
Division of Operating Reactor 
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Site Vice President 
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SUB..IECT:	 CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2, WITHDRAWAL OF AN RELIEF 
REQUEST 08-CN-002 (TAC NO.ME0096) 

Dear: Mr. Morris: 

By letter dated November 6, 2008, pursuant to the requirements of Title 10 of the Code of 
Federal Regulations, Part 50, Section 50.55a(a)(3)(i), you requested relief from the regulations 
to support application of full structural weld overlays (FSWOLs) to certain reactor vessel nozzle 
welds at Catawba Nuclear Station Unit 2 (Catawba 2). On March 31,2009, a decision was 
made to not implement FSWOLs at Catawba 2 after difficulty in implementing FSWOLs at the 
subject weld locations. As a result, the relief request (RR) was no longer necessary, 
subsequently, by letter dated March 31,2009, you withdrew the request. 

The purpose of this letter is to advise that the above cited RR is being treated as withdrawn. 

Sincerely, 

IRA! 

John Stang, Senior Project Manager 
Plant Licensing Branch 11-1 
Division of Operating Reactor 
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